Date: November 12, 2024

To,

## **BSE Limited,**

Department of Corporate Services, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

## **Tierra Agrotech Limited**

1st Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapuri Colony, Lane Next to L.V. Prasad Hospital, Road.No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500034

Subject: Disclosure regarding release of Pledge on shares under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, kindly find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format in relation to release of Pledge on Shares of Promoter.

This is for your Information and Records.

Yours faithfully

Parthasarathi Bhattacharya

Bhatrachanya

(For and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group)

## ANNEXURE - 1

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011									
Name of the Target Company(TC)	TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED								
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited								
Date of reporting	November 12, 2024								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been ereated/released/invoked	Promoters:								
	1. Parthasarathi Bhattacharya								
	2. Suresh Atluri								
Details of the <del>creation</del> /Release of encumbrance:									

Name of the promoter(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/release [(2)-(3)]/invocation [(1)-(3)]]	
	Number	% of total share capit al	Numb er	% of total share capit al	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumb ered ***	Number	% of total share capital	
Parthasarathi Bhattacharya	10,00,000	1.52	10,00, 000	1.52	Release	06.11.2024	Pledge	N.A	6,00,00	0.91	Kotak Mahind ra Bank Limited	4,00,000	0.61	
Suresh Atluri	26,52,377	4.04	14,50, 439	2.21	Release	06.11.2024	Pledge	N.A	14,50,4 39	2.21	Kotak Mahind ra Bank Limited	0	0.00	
Surinder Kumar Tikoo	2,25,000	0.34	Nil	Nil	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
Jayaramaprasa d Munnangi	2,00,000	0.30	Nil	Nil	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
Sai Charan N	1,00,000	0.15	Nil	Nil	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
Satish Kumar Tondapu	11,86,901	1.81	7,79,5 90	1.19	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	7,79,590	1.19	
Visweswara Rao Kothapalli	10,000	0.02	Nil	Nil	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	

	14,70,936	2.24	9,47,6	1.44	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	9,47,661	1.44
Sailaja M (PAC)			61										
(FAC)	5,000	0.01	Nil	Nil	N.A	N.A	NΔ	N.A	N.A	NΔ	N.A	N.A	N.A
Srinivas Rao Paturi (PAC)	3,000	0.01	INII	IVII	IV.A	IV.A	N.A	IV.A	N.A	N.A	IV.A	N.A	IV.A

<sup>\*7,79,590</sup> shares of Mr. Satish Kumar Tondapu, 9,47,661 shares of Sailaja M and 4,00,000 shares of Parthasarathi Bhattacharya are yet to be released from pledge.



Parthasarathi Bhattacharya (For and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group)

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 12, 2024

<sup>\*</sup>The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

<sup>\*\*</sup> For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.